Health Department Fee Schedule

Board of Health

Retail Food License

Food Service License
Milk/Cream Permit

Catering

Bundle Permit*

Farmers Market

Temporary Food Event
Camp Permit/seasonal

Pool Permit (Indoor & Outdoor)
Tobacco Sales Permit

Fowl Permit

Paint Removal

Body Art Practitioner Permit
Body Art Establishment

1% Repeat Code Violation
2" Repeat Code Violation
3 Repeat Code Violation

Transfer Station

Resident Facilities Sticker
Additional Sticker same address
Landscape Permit

Commercial Recycle Sticker**

**Current Transfer Station Account REQUIRED to purchase.

Scale Fee

Brush Fee

Brush Fee

Brush Fee

A/C, De-Humidifier, Refrigerator***, Freezer***
***Doors must be removed prior to drop-off.
Appliances

Monitor / Television

Auto Tires

Truck Tires

Rim

Auto/Marine Batteries

Large Batteries

Porcelain Fixtures

Mattresses

Current Fee

$175

$175

$2

$175

*TBD (see permit application)
$50

$25

$125

$125

$75

$25

$25

$200

$500

$50

$100

$150 and a Hearing

$80

$25

$1750.00

$280.00 - per vehicle

Contact Flanaganm@Marblehead.org
$280 per ton - January 1, 2023
$40.00 (2 yards or less)

$80.00 (2-7 yards)

$120.00 (7-12 yards)

$25 - per item January 1, 2023

$25

$25 - per item January 1, 2024

$10

$20

$10 - add per tire with rim

$10

$25

$10

$35 - Stickered Resident - January 1, 2024

$75 - Commercial or Non-Stickered Vehicles - January 1, 2024

Box Springs

$35 - Stickered Resident - January 1, 2024

$75 - Commercial or Non-Stickered Vehicles - January 1, 2024

Recycling Fees

Recycle Toters

$65 (35 gallon) / $75 (65 gallon)


mailto:Flanaganm@Marblehead.org

